

Region Surselva		2022/23		2021/22		2020/21		Durchschnitt	
ERFOLGSRECHNUNG		in 1000 Fr.	Anteile	in 1000 Fr.	Anteile	in 1000 Fr.	Anteile	in 1000 Fr.	Anteile
Verkehrsertrag	Sommer	4'497	8%	3'742	6%	3'833	7%	4'024	7%
	Winter	51'474	92%	61'235	94%	49'735	93%	54'148	93%
	Güterverkehr	3	0%	3	0%	3	0%	3	0%
	Total	55'974	37%	64'980	39%	53'571	46%	58'175	40%
Ertrag Nebenbetriebe	Hotel / Restaurant	43'420	83%	45'197	83%	32'630	82%	40'416	83%
	Shop / Vermietung	8'920	17%	8'963	17%	7'129	18%	8'337	17%
	Total	52'340	35%	54'160	33%	39'759	34%	48'753	34%
übriger Ertrag		42'592	28%	46'904	28%	24'548	21%	38'015	26%
Erlösminderungen		-286	0%	-744	0%	-703	-1%	-578	0%
Abgeltungen								0	
Ertrag	Total	150'620	100%	165'300	100%	117'175	100%	144'365	100%
Warenaufwand	Hotel / Restaurant	14'110	32%	9'516	21%	5'938	18%	9'855	24%
Personalaufwand	Bahnbetrieb	18'865	34%	19'673	30%	18'325	34%	18'954	33%
	Hotel / Restaurant	23'689	55%	22'718	50%	16'049	49%	20'819	52%
	Shop / Vermietung	16'751	188%	2'076	23%	1'883	26%	6'903	83%
	Total	59'305	50%	44'467	40%	36'257	42%	46'676	44%
Sachaufwand	Bahnbetrieb	30'861	55%	29'569	46%	19'950	37%	26'793	46%
	Hotel / Restaurant	11'623	27%	15'311	34%	10'394	32%	12'443	31%
	Shop / Vermietung	1'831	21%	2'884	32%	2'800	39%	2'505	30%
	Total	44'315	37%	47'764	42%	33'144	38%	41'741	39%
übriger Aufwand		1'198	1%	10'649	9%	11'437	13%	7'761	7%
Aufwand	Total	118'928	100%	112'396	100%	86'776	100%	106'033	100%
Betriebsergebnis	(EBITDA und - Marge)	31'692	21%	52'904	32%	30'399	26%	38'332	27%
Finanzertrag		57		811		138		335	
Kapitalzinsen		2'246		2'543		2'045		2'278	
Steuern		2'256		3'134		615		2'002	
Cash Flow		27'247		48'038		27'877		34'387	
Abschreibungen		26'962		26'994		25'886		26'614	
a.o. Aufwand				113		29		47	
a.o. Ertrag		307		318		688		438	
Unternehmungsgewinn		592		21'249		2'650		8'164	
INVESTITIONEN / BILANZ		in 1000 Fr.		in 1000 Fr.		in 1000 Fr.			
Investitionen	Transportanlage	15'952	53%	29'519	56%	28'959	65%	24'810	61%
	Beschneigung	39		668		2'816			
	Maschinen/Fahrzeuge	303		1'040		599			
	Nebenbetriebe	2'985	10%	1'994	4%	4'809	11%	3'263	8%
	Infrastrukturen	10'453	35%	19'314	37%	7'637	17%	12'468	31%
	Diverse	112							
	Total	29'844	100%	52'535	100%	44'820	100%	40'541	100%
Anlagevermögen	Baurechnung	751'760	100%	735'323	100%	728'832	100%	738'638	100%
	Abschr. Rechnung	504'925		487'063		502'618		498'202	
	Buchwert	246'835	33%	248'260	34%	226'214	31%	240'436	33%
	Finanzanlagen/Beteilig.	20'401		24'713		24'362		23'159	
Umlaufvermögen		52'327		51'526		52'965		52'273	
Total Aktiven		319'563		324'499		303'541		315'868	
Kapital	Eigenkapital	120'314	38%	118'686	37%	94'964	31%	111'321	35%
	Fremdkapital	199'249	62%	205'813	63%	208'577	69%	204'546	65%
	Gesamtkapital	319'563	100%	324'499	100%	303'541	100%	315'868	100%
BETRIEBSDATEN									
Beschäftigte	Saisonier Bahn So	81		98		96		92	
	Saisonier Bahn Wi	399		389		383		390	
	Ganzjahresmitarbeiter Bahn	151		132		123			
	Saisonier Nebenbetriebe So	161		168		163		164	
	Saisonier Nebenbetriebe Wi	882		864		862		869	
	Ganzjahresmitarbeiter Nebenbetriebe	250		172		171		198	
	Total	1'375'077		1'633'186		1'408'165		1'472'143	
Ersteintritte	Sommer	246'020		266'417		263'310		258'582	
	Winter								
KENNZAHLEN									
Cash Flow	in % vom Umsatz		18%		29%		24%		24%
	in % Gesamtkapital		9%		15%		9%		11%
Kapitalumschlag	(Umsatz/Gesamtkapital)	0.47		0.51		0.39		0.46	
Abschreibungsfaktor		9		9		9		9	